letter from Tristram Blake, Executive Director, South End Community Health 

Center to Harry Collings, Executive Director/Secretary. 

On a motion duly made and seconded, it was unanimously 

VOTED: That the Acting Director be, and hereby is, authorized to 

enter into grant agreements for the disbursement of Sixty-

Five Thousand Dollars ($65,000) from the contribution made 

by PSB Investment LLC to the following organizations: (1) 

$25,000 to Washington Gateway Main Street, (2) $10,000 to 

Cathedral High School, Inc., (3) $25,000 to Interseminarian 

Project Place, and (4) $5,000 to South End Community